
     

       

                           

                         

                             

                         

                               

       

                                 

                                       

                           

   

       

                     

                       

                               

       

                         

                                   

 

                             

                       

                           

                         

                             

           

                           

                         

                           

 

                     

                     

                       

                         

                               

       

 

FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 

Bureau of Consumer Protection 

The FTC’s Bureau of Consumer Protection stops unfair, deceptive or fraudulent practices in the 
marketplace. BCP conducts investigations, sues companies and people that violate the law, develops 
rules to ensure a vibrant marketplace, and educates consumers and businesses about their rights and 
responsibilities. They collect complaints about hundreds of issues from data security and deceptive 
advertising to identity theft and Do Not Call violations, and make them available to law enforcement 
agencies worldwide for follow‐up. 

BCP’s experienced and motivated staff is nimble, using 21st century tools to anticipate – and respond to 
– changes in the marketplace. After more than 100 years, BCP is proud to be the nation’s cop on the 
consumer beat, prepared to meet current challenges – and those around the corner ‐‐ with expertise 
and excitement. 

BCP has seven divisions: 

1. Advertising Practices protects consumers by enforcing the nation's truth‐in‐advertising‐laws, with 
particular emphasis on claims for food, over‐the‐counter drugs, dietary supplements, alcohol and 
tobacco, and on conduct related to high‐tech products and the Internet; and by enforcing the Children’s 
Online Privacy Protection Act. 

2. Consumer and Business Education plans, develops, and implements creative national campaigns in 
plain English and Spanish to alert consumers to their rights and to explain the science of compliance to 
industry. 

3. Enforcement litigates civil contempt and civil penalty actions to enforce all FTC federal court 
injunctions and administrative orders that address consumer protection issues, including advertising and 
financial practices, data security, high‐tech fraud, and telemarketing and other scams. The Division also 
coordinates FTC actions with criminal law enforcement agencies through its Criminal Liaison Unit; 
develops, reviews, and enforces a variety of consumer protection rules; and runs the Bureau’s Hispanic 
initiative, bankruptcy program, and collections shop. 

4. Financial Practices protects consumers from deceptive and unfair practices in the financial services 
industry, including protecting consumers from predatory or discriminatory lending practices, as well as 
deceptive or unfair loan servicing, debt collection, and credit counseling or other debt assistance 
practices. 

5. Marketing Practices leads the Commission's response to Internet, telecommunications, and direct‐
mail fraud; deceptive spam; fraudulent business, investment, and work‐at‐home schemes; and 
violations of the Do Not Call provisions of the Telemarketing Sales Rule. 

6. Consumer Response and Operations collects and analyzes complaints about consumer fraud, identity 
theft, and the National Do Not Call Registry, and makes them available to law enforcement; helps 
distribute redress to consumers. 



                     

  

                             

                           

               

                     

                         

       

                 

                 

             

               

                       

             

               

                       

             

             

             

           

              

               

             

               

             

           

           

             

                     

             

7. Litigation Technology and Analysis provides cutting‐edge technological investigative and litigation 
support. 

8. Privacy and Identity Protection protects consumers' privacy; works to prevent identity theft and aids 
consumers whose identities have been stolen; and implements laws and regulations for the credit 
reporting industry, including the Fair Credit Reporting Act. 

Point of Contact List at FTC Regional Offices Regarding Servicemember Issues 

Valerie Verduce, Chief, Criminal Liaison Unit (coordinating between FTC’s civil litigators and criminal 
authorities), CLU@FTC.gov , 1‐800‐CLU‐1234 

Carol Kando‐Pineda, Counsel, FTC’s Military Consumer program, milconsumer@FTC.gov, 202‐326‐3152 

ECR‐Cleveland (DC, DE, MD, MI, OH, PA, VA, WV) 

Jon Steiger, Regional Director, (216) 263‐3455, jmsteiger@ftc.gov 

Larissa Bungo, Assistant Regional Director, (216) 263‐3403, lbungo@ftc.gov 

MWR‐Chicago (IA, IL, IN, KS, KY, MN, MO, NE, ND, SD, WI) 

Steve Baker, Regional Director, (312) 960‐5634, sbaker@ftc.gov 

Todd Kossow, Assistant Regional Director, (312) 960‐5616, tkossow@ftc.gov 

NER‐New York (CT, MA, ME, NH, NJ, NY, PR, RI, VT, USVI) 

Bill Efron, Regional Director, (212) 607‐2829, wefron@ftc.gov 

Deborah Marrone, Assistant Regional Director, (212) 607‐2802,dmarrone@ftc.gov 

NWR‐Seattle (AK, ID, MT, OR, WA, WY) 

Charles Harwood, Regional Director, 206‐220‐6350 charwood@ftc.gov 

Tina Kondo, Assistant Regional Director, 206‐220‐4477, tkondo@ftc.gov 

SER‐Atlanta (AL, FL, GA, MS, NC, SC, TN) 

Cindy Liebes, Regional Director, (404) 656‐1390, cliebes@ftc.gov 

Chris Couillou, Assistant Regional Director, (404) 656‐1353, ccouillou@ftc.gov 

Gideon Sinasohn, Staff Attorney, (404) 656‐1366, gsinasohn@ftc.gov 

SWR‐Dallas (AR, LA, NM, OK, TX) 

Dama Brown, Regional Director, 214‐919‐9350, dbrown@ftc.gov 

James Elliott, Assistant Regiona Director, 214‐919‐9373, jelliott@ftc.gov 

WR‐San Francisco and Los Angeles (AZ, CA, CO, HI, NV, UT) 

Tom Dahdouh (SF), Regional Director, (415) 848‐5122,tdahdouh@ftc.gov 
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Kerry O'Brien, Assistant Regional Director (SF), 415‐848‐5189, kobrien@ftc.gov 

Tom Syta (LA) , Assistant Regional Director, (310) 824‐4324, tsyta@ftc.gov 
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